PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data previously recorded on Reel 023918 Frame 0469. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change Country from Germany to Liechtenstein.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrik CIPRIANO	12/11/2009
Torsten GOGOLLA	12/07/2009
Andreas JOHN	12/07/2009
Christoph WUERSCH	12/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hilti Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Feldkircherstrasse 100
City:	Schaan
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN
Postal Code:	L19494

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12622855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023055511

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-263-8400

Email: bmunoz@crowell.com, docketstaff@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105440.62029US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Grabarek, Jr.	

502149488 REEL: 029404 FRAME: 0850

OP \$40,00 1262285

Total Attachments: 6

source=62029USAssignment#page1.tif source=62029USAssignment#page2.tif source=62029USAssignment#page3.tif source=62029USAssignment#page4.tif source=62029USAssignment#page5.tif source=62029USAssignment#page6.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 105440.62029US

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

> Hilti Aktiengesellschaft Feldkircherstrasse 100 LI-9494, Schaan Liechtenstein

hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, to o his invention relating to:	itle and interest for t	he United States, its to	erritories and possessions in and
METHOD AND HAND-OPERA FOR THE DETECTION OF FO		'S EMBEDDED IN	
as set forth in his United States Pate	nt Application (chec	k one):	
executed concurrent executed on, Serial No PCT International A		, filed,	
n and to said United States Patent a and to any and all Letters Patent of nvention, including any and all reis nuccessors, legal representatives an Letters patent may be granted as fund and this Assignment not been made	f the United States sues or extensions the d assigns to the full thy and entirely as we	which may issue on a nereof, to be held and end of the term or to	any such application or for said enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its erms for which any and all such
Each of the undersigned hereby auth any and all such Letters patent to sa			
Each of the undersigned warrants as he interests herein sold and assign instrument in conflict herewith;			
Each of the undersigned further cov- legal representatives or assigns all and that he will execute and delive perform all other lawful acts dec representatives or assigns to perform continuations thereof and to any ar- reissues or extensions, in said Al- successors, legal representatives or States for said invention;	information known r any papers, make emed necessary or eet title to said invad all Letters Patent SSIGNEE, its successions.	to him relating to said all rightful oaths, test desirable by said Al- vention, to said appl which may be grante essors, or assigns or	d invention or patent application ify in any legal proceedings and SSIGNEE, its successors, legal ication including divisions and ed therefor or thereon, including to assist said ASSIGNEE, its
Each of the undersigned hereby gra the power to insert in this Assign comply with the rules of the U.S. Pa	ment any further id	lentification which m	ay be necessary or desirable to
Inventor one: Citizen of: Switzerland	Patrik CIPRIANO		
	(Signature of 1st inver	PAA (tor)	11 12 2029 (Date)

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 105440.62029US

Inventor two: Citizen of: Germany	Torsten GOGOLLA	
G. 905	Torsten /	7.12.2009
(Signature of witness (optional))	(Signature of 2" inventor)	(Date)
Inventor three: Citizen of: Switzerland	Andreas JOHN	
fr. Gos	Indreas John	7.12-2009
(Signature of witness (optional))	(Signature of 3 rd inventor)	(Date)
Inventor four: Citizen of: Switzerland	Christoph WUERSCH	
Ar. Gay	Christoph Wursch	9-12.2009
(Signature of withess (optional))	(Signature of 3 rd inventor)	(Date)

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



FEBRUARY 11, 2010

PTAS

CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP WASHINGTON, DC 20044-4300

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/09/2010

REEL/FRAME: 023918/0469 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 105440.62029US

ASSIGNOR:

CIPRIANO, PATRIK

DOC DATE: 12/11/2009

ASSIGNOR:

GOGOLLA, TORSTEN

DOC DATE: 12/07/2009

ASSIGNOR:

JOHN, ANDREAS

DOC DATE: 12/07/2009

ASSIGNOR:

WUERSCH, CHRISTOPH

DOC DATE: 12/09/2009

ASSIGNEE:

HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT FELDKIRCHERSTRASSE 100 SCHAAN, GERMANY LI-9494

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

 $\textbf{PAGE 2/5*RCVD AT 2/12/2010 9:29:58 AM [Eastern Standard Time] *SVR:DCFAX01/7*DNIS:6700*CSID:USPTO*DURATION (mm-ss):00-5700*CSID:USPTO*DURATION (mm-ss):00-5700*CSID:USPTO$

023918/0469 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12622855

FILING DATE: 11/20/2009

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND HAND-OPERATED SENSOR WITH ADAPTIVE DETECTION THRESHOLD

FOR THE DETECTION OF FOREIGN OBJECTS EMBEDDED IN BUILDING STRUCTURE

SUBGRADES

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 2/12/2010 9:29:58 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:DCFAX01/7 * DNIS:6700 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-ss):00-57

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 02/09/2010 501089344 Stylesheet Version v1.1 **NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date** Name 12/11/2009 Patrik CIPRIANO 12/07/2009 Torsten GOGOLLA 12/07/2009 Andreas JOHN 12/09/2009 Christoph WUERSCH RECEIVING PARTY DATA Hilti Aktiengesellschaft Name: Feldkircherstrasse 100 Street Address: City: GERMANY State/Country: LI-9494 Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number **Property Type** 12622855 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA (202)628-8844 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 202-624-2500 Phone: bmunoz@crowell.com Email: **CROWELL & MORING LLP** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP Address Line 2: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105440.62029US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Grabarek, Jr. Total Attachments: 2

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 2/12/2010 9:29:58 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:DCFAX01/7 * DNIS:6700 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-ss):00-57

source=62029USAssignment#page1.tif source=62029USAssignment#page2.tif

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 2/12/2010 9:29:58 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:DCFAX01/7 * DNIS:6700 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-ss):00-57

PATENT REEL: 029404 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 12/04/2012